TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Half-A-Car Co., Inc.		105/16/1995	Domestic Business Trust: PENNSYLVANIA
Half-A-Car Co., Inc.		105/16/1995	Domestic Business Trust: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Half-A-Car Co., Inc.
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road
Internal Address:	Suite 22
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19809
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2167887	SEASON TICKET TO A VEHICLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-0856

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-777-3999

Email: tmdocket@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly G. Russell Address Line 1: 333 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3200

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	574160-1739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly G. Russell

TRADEMARK REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0818 216/88/

OP\$ HO

Total Attachments: 1

source=prior merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0819 Microfilm Number

Entity Number 2561374

MAY 1 6 1995 Secretary of the Commonwealth

ARTICLES OF MERGER-DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION TRUST DSCB:15-1926 (Rev 90)

Check and complete one of the following): _The surviving corporation is a domestic business corporation and the (a) address of its curre office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conforecords of the Department): a) Number and Street City State Zip b) c/o:	the county of
	Count
	County
b) c/o:	County b) shall be urposes.
The surviving corporation is a qualified foreign business corporation incorporated under and the (a) address of its current registered office in this Commonwealth its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is here to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department):	or (b) name or

For a corporation represented by a commercial registered office provider, the county in (b) shall be deemed the county in which the corporation is located for venue and official publication purposes. XX The surviving corporation is a nonqualified foreign business corporation incorporated under the laws of

Its principal office is located at 501 Silverside Road, Suite 22, Wilmington. Delaware County Castle Coun Zip State City Number and Street

(PA. - 1424 - 11/1/93) T. OF STATE

RECORDED: 04/30/2004

PA DEPT. OF STATE

= 19**95**

MAY 1 6 1995

REEL: 002840 FRAME: 0820